XX AyalaLand

24 November 2025

Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc.
6th Floor, PSE Tower, 28t Street corner 5™ Avenue, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City
To Atty. Johanne Daniel M. Negre | OIC, Disclosure Department

Philippine Dealing and Exchange Corporation
29" Floor, BDO Equitable Tower, 8751 Paseo de Roxas, Makati City
To Atty. Suzy Claire R. Selleza | Head, Issuer Compliance and Disclosures Department

Securities and Exchange Commission
17/F SEC Headquarters, 7907 Makati Avenue, Barangay Bel-Air, Makati City
To Atty. Oliver O. Leonardo | Director, Market Regulation Department

Dear Mesdames and Gentlemen,

Pursuant to Ayala Land, Inc.’s share buyback program, please be informed that the Company purchased
1.475-million common shares with details as follows:

Outstanding Treasury

Transaction Number of Shares after Shares after

Date Shares Price per Share transaction transaction
24 Nov 2025 25,000 20.40 14,474,458,449 2,238,361,399
24 Nov 2025 25,000 20.45 14,474,433,449  2,238,386,399
24 Nov 2025 200,000 20.50 14,474,233,449 2,238,586,399
24 Nov 2025 10,000 20.55 14,474,223,449 2,238,596,399
24 Nov 2025 110,000 20.60 14,474,113,449 2,238,706,399
24 Nov 2025 150,000 20.65 14,473,963,449  2,238,856,399
24 Nov 2025 117,400 20.70 14,473,846,049  2,238,973,799
24 Nov 2025 224,900 20.75 14,473,621,149 2,239,198,699
24 Nov 2025 404,500 20.80 14,473,216,649 2,239,603,199
24 Nov 2025 133,200 20.85 14,473,083,449 2,239,736,399
24 Nov 2025 25,000 20.95 14,473,058,449 2,239,761,399
24 Nov 2025 50,000 21.00 14,473,008,449 2,239,811,399

Thank you.

JOSE EEUARDO A. QUIZ:PO ]

Senior Vice President
CFO and Treasurer

Ayala Land, Inc.
31F Tower One and Exchange Plaza, Ayala Triangle, Ayala Avenue, Makati City, Philippines 1226
(632) 79083111 | www.ayalaland.com.ph | ir.ayalaland.com.ph
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XX AyalaLand

21 November 2025

Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc.

6th Floor, PSE Tower, 28t Street corner 5™ Avenue, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City
To Atty. Johanne Daniel M. Negre | OIC, Disclosure Department

Philippine Dealing and Exchange Corporation

29" Floor, BDO Equitable Tower, 8751 Paseo de Roxas, Makati City
To Atty. Suzy Claire R. Selleza | Head, Issuer Compliance and Disclosures Department

Securities and Exchange Commission
17/F SEC Headquarters, 7907 Makati Avenue, Barangay Bel-Air, Makati City
To Atty. Oliver O. Leonardo | Director, Market Regulation Department

Dear Mesdames and Gentlemen,

Pursuant to Ayala Land, Inc.’s share buyback program, please be informed that the Company purchased
1.0-million common shares with details as follows:

Transaction Number of
Date Shares
21 Nov 2025 200
21 Nov 2025 4,700
21 Nov 2025 4,100
21 Nov 2025 25,000
21 Nov 2025 25,000
21 Nov 2025 16,000
21 Nov 2025 25,000
21 Nov 2025 50,000
21 Nov 2025 50,000
21 Nov 2025 154,800
21 Nov 2025 75,000
21 Nov 2025 100,000
21 Nov 2025 25,000
21 Nov 2025 50,000
21 Nov 2025 225,200
21 Nov 2025 170,000

Thank you.

JOSE EDUARDO A. QU;C:PO ]

Senior Vice President
CFO and Treasurer

Ayala Land, Inc.

31F Tower One and Exchange Plaza, Ayala Triangle, Ayala Avenue, Makati City, Philippines 1226

(632) 79083111 | www.ayalaland.com.ph | ir.ayalaland.com.ph

Price per Share

19.72
19.74
19.80
19.86
19.88
19.90
19.98
20.10
20.55
20.60
20.70
20.75
20.80
20.85
20.95
21.00

Outstanding

Shares after

transaction

14,475,483,249
14,475,478,549
14,475,474,449
14,475,449,449
14,475,424,449
14,475,408,449
14,475,383,449
14,475,333,449
14,475,283,449
14,475,128,649
14,475,053,649
14,474,953,649
14,474,928,649
14,474,878,649
14,474,653,449
14,474,483,449

Treasury
Shares after
transaction
2,237,336,599
2,237,341,299
2,237,345,399
2,237,370,399
2,237,395,399
2,237,411,399
2,237,436,399
2,237,486,399
2,237,536,399
2,237,691,199
2,237,766,199
2,237,866,199
2,237,891,199
2,237,941,199
2,238,166,399
2,238,336,399
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