



24 November 2025

**Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc.**

6th Floor, PSE Tower, 28<sup>th</sup> Street corner 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City

To **Atty. Johanne Daniel M. Negre** | OIC, Disclosure Department

**Philippine Dealing and Exchange Corporation**

29<sup>th</sup> Floor, BDO Equitable Tower, 8751 Paseo de Roxas, Makati City

To **Atty. Suzy Claire R. Selleza** | Head, Issuer Compliance and Disclosures Department

**Securities and Exchange Commission**

17/F SEC Headquarters, 7907 Makati Avenue, Barangay Bel-Air, Makati City

To **Atty. Oliver O. Leonardo** | Director, Market Regulation Department

Dear Mesdames and Gentlemen,

Pursuant to Ayala Land, Inc.'s share buyback program, please be informed that the Company purchased 1.475-million common shares with details as follows:

Transaction Date	Number of Shares	Price per Share	Outstanding Shares after transaction	Treasury Shares after transaction
24 Nov 2025	25,000	20.40	14,474,458,449	2,238,361,399
24 Nov 2025	25,000	20.45	14,474,433,449	2,238,386,399
24 Nov 2025	200,000	20.50	14,474,233,449	2,238,586,399
24 Nov 2025	10,000	20.55	14,474,223,449	2,238,596,399
24 Nov 2025	110,000	20.60	14,474,113,449	2,238,706,399
24 Nov 2025	150,000	20.65	14,473,963,449	2,238,856,399
24 Nov 2025	117,400	20.70	14,473,846,049	2,238,973,799
24 Nov 2025	224,900	20.75	14,473,621,149	2,239,198,699
24 Nov 2025	404,500	20.80	14,473,216,649	2,239,603,199
24 Nov 2025	133,200	20.85	14,473,083,449	2,239,736,399
24 Nov 2025	25,000	20.95	14,473,058,449	2,239,761,399
24 Nov 2025	50,000	21.00	14,473,008,449	2,239,811,399

Thank you.

**JOSE EDUARDO A. QUIAMPO II**

Senior Vice President  
CFO and Treasurer



21 November 2025

**Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc.**

6th Floor, PSE Tower, 28<sup>th</sup> Street corner 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City

To **Atty. Johanne Daniel M. Negre** | OIC, Disclosure Department

**Philippine Dealing and Exchange Corporation**

29<sup>th</sup> Floor, BDO Equitable Tower, 8751 Paseo de Roxas, Makati City

To **Atty. Suzy Claire R. Selleza** | Head, Issuer Compliance and Disclosures Department

**Securities and Exchange Commission**

17/F SEC Headquarters, 7907 Makati Avenue, Barangay Bel-Air, Makati City

To **Atty. Oliver O. Leonardo** | Director, Market Regulation Department

Dear Mesdames and Gentlemen,

Pursuant to Ayala Land, Inc.'s share buyback program, please be informed that the Company purchased 1.0-million common shares with details as follows:

Transaction Date	Number of Shares	Price per Share	Outstanding Shares after transaction	Treasury Shares after transaction
21 Nov 2025	200	19.72	14,475,483,249	2,237,336,599
21 Nov 2025	4,700	19.74	14,475,478,549	2,237,341,299
21 Nov 2025	4,100	19.80	14,475,474,449	2,237,345,399
21 Nov 2025	25,000	19.86	14,475,449,449	2,237,370,399
21 Nov 2025	25,000	19.88	14,475,424,449	2,237,395,399
21 Nov 2025	16,000	19.90	14,475,408,449	2,237,411,399
21 Nov 2025	25,000	19.98	14,475,383,449	2,237,436,399
21 Nov 2025	50,000	20.10	14,475,333,449	2,237,486,399
21 Nov 2025	50,000	20.55	14,475,283,449	2,237,536,399
21 Nov 2025	154,800	20.60	14,475,128,649	2,237,691,199
21 Nov 2025	75,000	20.70	14,475,053,649	2,237,766,199
21 Nov 2025	100,000	20.75	14,474,953,649	2,237,866,199
21 Nov 2025	25,000	20.80	14,474,928,649	2,237,891,199
21 Nov 2025	50,000	20.85	14,474,878,649	2,237,941,199
21 Nov 2025	225,200	20.95	14,474,653,449	2,238,166,399
21 Nov 2025	170,000	21.00	14,474,483,449	2,238,336,399

Thank you.

**JOSE EDUARDO A. QUIMPO II**

Senior Vice President

CFO and Treasurer

Ayala Land, Inc.

31F Tower One and Exchange Plaza, Ayala Triangle, Ayala Avenue, Makati City, Philippines 1226

(632) 79083111 | [www.ayalaland.com.ph](http://www.ayalaland.com.ph) | [ir.ayalaland.com.ph](mailto:ir.ayalaland.com.ph)